## **COMMUNITY AND POLICE RELATIONS COMMISSION**



Thursday, November 19, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. ONLINE ONLY MEETING https://www.nationalcityca.gov/webcast LIVE WEBCAST

Council Chambers – City Hall 1243 National City Blvd National City, CA 91950

**NOTICE:** The health and well-being of National City residents, visitors, and employees during the COVID-19 outbreak remains our top priority. The City of National City is coordinating with the County of San Diego Health Human Services Agency, and other agencies to take measures to monitor and reduce the spread of the novel coronavirus (COVID-19). The World Health Organization has declared the outbreak a global pandemic and local and state emergencies have been declared providing reprieve from certain public meeting laws such as the Brown Act.

As a result, the National City Community and Police Relations Commission Meeting will occur only online to ensure the safety of City residents, employees and the communities we serve. A live webcast of the meeting may be viewed on the city's website at <u>www.nationalcityca.gov</u>.

**PUBLIC COMMENTS**: The National City Community and Police Relations Commission will receive public comments via e-mail at cmo@nationalcityca.gov regarding any matters within the jurisdiction of the National City Community and Police Relations Commission. <u>Written comments or testimony from the public</u> (limited to three minutes) must be submitted via e-mail by 4:00 p.m. on the day of the National City Community and Police Relations Commission Meeting. All comments received from the public will be made a part of the record of the meeting.

Upon request, this agenda can be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. Please contact the City Manager's Office at (619) 336-4240 to request a disability-related modification or accommodation. Notification 24 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

Approval of Excused Absences

Approval of Minutes - August 20, 2020

Public Comment -

<u>Non-Action Item</u> I- Presentation and discussion by National City Police Chief Tellez on the 2020 mid-year crime statistics

Page 1 of 2

## GENERAL INFORMATION

Upon request, this agenda can be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability in compliance with the American with Disabilities Act. Please contact the City Clerk's Office at (619) 336-4228 to request a disability-related modification or accommodation. Notification 24-hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.

## **COMMUNITY AND POLICE RELATIONS COMMISSION**



Thursday, November 19, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. ONLINE ONLY MEETING

https://www.nationalcityca.gov/webcast LIVE WEBCAST Council Chambers – City Hall 1243 National City Blvd National City, CA 91950

Non- Action Item II - Presentation and discussion by National City Police Cpt. Hernandez on the 2019 use of force statistics

Action Item I - Consideration of Commissioner Morales 2019 Annual Report to City Council

Action Item II- Elect a new Chair and Vice Chair to serve through November 2021

<u>City Staff Comments</u> - City offices will be closed Thursday, November 26, 2020 and December 21, 2020 – January 1, 2021. In case of a police, fire or medical emergency, call 911. For other inquiries or assistance, call the non-emergency hotline at 619-336-4411 ext. 0.

Commissioner Comments -

<u>Date and Time of Next Meeting</u> – The next Regular Meeting of the CPRC is scheduled for Thursday, February 18, 2021 at 6:00 pm

Adjournment

Page 2 of 2

## GENERAL INFORMATION

Upon request, this agenda can be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability in compliance with the American with Disabilities Act. Please contact the City Clerk's Office at (619) 336-4228 to request a disability-related modification or accommodation. Notification 24-hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.